113000 147955

1

•		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	dress)	
(r.	, and b b j	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	_	
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
	0.15	
Certified Copies		or Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<u>.</u>	
	Office Use Onl	lv



01/15/15--01021--013 **55.00

,

15 JAN 15 AMIL: 54 SECRETARY OF STATE

1

i

J. Shivers JAN 2 9 2015



January 11, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Dissolution of Limited Liability Corporation Legacy Landscape & Garden Services, LLC

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the necessary forms and check for fees to dissolve the above referenced limited liability corporation. I am requesting a certified copy of the Certificate of Dissolution.

Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely a J Bierce

•		
•	, COVE	R LETTER
	istration Section ision of Corporations	
SUBJECT:	Legacy Landscape & Garden Ser	vices, LLC
<i>conducti</i>	(Name of Limite	ed Liability Company)
The enclosed	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing
	all correspondence concerning this matter to	-
	Rebecca J Bierce	
	(Nan	ne of Person)
	Legacy Landscape & Garden S	ervices LLC
	(Fim	n/Company)
	14128 Lily Court	
	(/	Address)
	Wellington, FL 33414	
	(City/Stat	te and Zip Code)
For further in	formation concerning this matter, please call:	
Re	becca J Bierce	561 793-2537
	(Name of Person)	at ()
Enclosed is a c	heck for the following amount:	
\$25.0	00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	 \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations

۶

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 THE PARTY AND

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2. The Articles of Organiza	ation were filed on October 21, 2013 and assigned
document number L130	000147985
3. The delayed effective da (effective da	ate the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:
4. A description of occurre 605.0707, Florida Statute Financial failure of b	ence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to sec es, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
<u>.</u>	
5. If there are no members,	, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company'
 If there are no members, activities and affairs: 	, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company' Rebecca J Bierce
	Rebecca J Bierce
	Rebecca J Bierce
	Rebecca J Bierce Annual State 14128 Lily Ct Annual State Wellington, FL 33414 Annual State
activities and affairs:	Rebecca J Bierce
activities and affairs: 6. Signature of an authorize	Rebecca J Bierce
activities and affairs: 6. Signature of an authorize	Rebecca J Bierce 14128 Lily Ct Wellington, FL 33414 Solution ed person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and appointed appointed appointed and appointed appoin
activities and affairs: 6. Signature of an authorize	Rebecca J Bierce

۶.

• ,

.

ı

_ · ____ · · ___

-- --

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Prepared by and return to: Cassio Danielides C/o Rebecca J. Bierce 14128 Lily Ct Wellington, FL 33414

SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I **Cassio Danielides**, whose post office address is 4115 NW 58th Lane, Boca Raton, FL 33496 does hereby make, constitute and appoint **Rebecca J. Bierce**, whose post office address is 14128 Lily Court, Wellington, FL 33414, my true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for me and in my name, and in my stead, giving and granting unto **Rebecca J. Bierce**, the full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in reference to conducting business and the closing and dissolution of **Legacy Landscape & Garden Services, LLC., A Florida Limited Liability Corporation**

GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform every act necessary, requisite, or proper to be done, including but not limited to, execute and deliver documents on behalf of the company, collect monies owed, pay debts, negotiate terms and sell assets, execute titles and bills of sale to transfer ownership of assets, prepare documents for payment of taxes to local, state and federal agencies, or other items to be made on behalf of Legacy Landscape & Garden Services, LLC, , to all intents and purposes, as **Cassio Danielides** might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that **Rebecca** J. **Bierce** as said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

The right, powers and authority of said attorney-in-fact granted in this instrument shall commence and be in full force and effect immediately and such right, power and authority shall remain in full force and effect thereafter until Cassio Danielides gives notice in writing that such power is terminated, notwithstanding a later disability or incapacity of the principal unless otherwise provided by statute.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the -26day of November, 2014.

Sealed and delivered In the presence of:

Marchile palivis Gosta Witness

MICHELE AIVES COSTA Printed name of Witness

Cassio Danielides, Owner Legacy Landscape & Garden Services, LLC

Vitness Witness <u>/Rene.T. Lindy</u> Printed name of Witness

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{26}{26}$ day of <u>NOVEMBEL</u>, 2014, by Cassio Danielides, who has produced a Florida Driver's License as identification. BRAZILIAN

My Commission Expires: 08/07/17

Notary Public PODALEY E. WISE

-

